GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA 1985 SESSION

CHAPTER 325 HOUSE BILL 371

AN ACT TO INCREASE THE FEE FOR A RECORD SEARCH OR FOR A COPY OF A VITAL RECORD.

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts:

- Section 1. G.S. 130A-93(i) is amended by substituting the words "five dollars (\$5.00)" for the words "three dollars (\$3.00)".
 - Sec. 2. G.S. 130A-110(b) is amended by deleting the last sentence.
- Sec. 3. G.S. 130A-111 is amended by deleting the second, third and fourth sentences of that section.
- Sec. 4. Sections 1 and 2 of this act shall become effective October 1, 1985. Section 3 of this act shall become effective July 1, 1985.

In the General Assembly read three times and ratified, this the 5th day of June, 1985.